GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:801
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013

ISSUES OF DIRECT TAXES CODE
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have solved the issues of Direct Taxes Code (DTC);
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and time by which the issue is likely to be resolved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(@), (b) and (c) The report of the Standing Committee on Finance on the Direct Taxes Code Bill, 2010 was received in the month of March, 2012. The report is under consideration of the Government.
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